HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Isiah Leggett William Kirwan
County Executive Chairman

Date: December 19, 2018

MEMORANDUM
TO: Diane Schwartz Jones

Department of Permitting Services
FROM: Michael Kyne

Historic Preservation Section
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission Historic
SUBJECT: Area Work Permit #850252: Building Addition

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was Approved at the October 10, 2018 Historic
Preservation Commission meeting.

The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Andrew & Katie Herman
Address: 20 W. Trving St., Chevy Chase

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once work is complete the
applicant will contact Michael Kyne at 301.563.3403 or michael.kyne@montgomeryplanning.org to schedule a
follow-up site visit.
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THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL 1%
APPLICABLE CODES, AS ADOPTED AND AMENDED
BY THE COUNTY IN WHICH IT IS PERMITTED.
SPECIFICALLY THIS INCLUDES:

2015 International Residential Code

w/ Montgomery County Amendments
2015 international Energy Conservation Code L
2015 [nternational Fuel Gas Code

2015 NFPA 1 & 101 Life Safety Codes B
w/ Local Amendments &

2014 NFPA 70 National Electrical Code

Montgomery County Fire Safety Code

w/ Local Amendments

w/ Local Amendments

2015 COMAR NFPA 101

w/ Local Amendments

i THE SECOND FLOOR.

1754 4 4 NEW 2 STORY ADDION T0 THE REAR OF THE

& NEW KITCHEN AND FARMILY ROCM ON THE FIRST FLOOR

‘Brogect Number 18206
\Erosect Nams.

| Braect Address
20 West lrving Street
Chevy Chase MD 20815
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NEe BESIRENTIAL
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NUMBER OF 2z
HIGHRISE Mo
NO
O
PERIBC/NFPA ™)
FIRE N0
N
e ) SEE RELOW
OCCuPANT 102D N/A (5G]
1 LDAL D100 PARAMETERS ARE LISTED ON L1287 1000

SEE SHEET C-001 FOR

ZONING INFO AND SITE PLAN.

THERMAL ENVELOPE

(Project lssue Status,
[ PRELIMINARY DESIGN

SEE SHEET EC-001 FOR
THERMAL ENVELOPE RELATED
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS.
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ANDREW AND KATIE HERMAN

L591SF | Demoished and re-constructad Roo area

0%
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14105F

5%

(PERSQUARE #0781 MFTwc] P8 CALCIILATING: AN 2765-2013)

ATATSMENT OF INISHED SOUARE EQOTAGE

FINELHED SLLIARL FORITAGE CALCULATIONS FOR THES ORrd WERE
MADE BASED ON FLAN DIMENSIONS ONLY ARD MAY VARY FROM THE
FIRISHED SQUARE FOBTAGE OF THE HOUSE A8 BUILT.
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Division 1: General Requirements

Joha M

‘the Architact

3
2. Bukling Code 1 spectind o the archiectursl rawegs
s e

[SMor better]

A0pef, ed
nthe locality where the bulding resides.

ather warkIn place

Bolts in Wood Framing:

24/ bots In wood framing sha' e standard mackine kit weth

aredard rasdeatis lron washers o steel plate

< Soped Washar Sita
142" per | 100" 2:3/4" sq x 5/16"
G hodolog 25/8" sqx5/16
unbatanced oo
s oo Sramps zza Sl el
The General Cantracsar and ks Lutcantracton ihal be respons ible for the an-site vertfication of afl strengths, Praper redation wal Provie 151 asphal fek over. ‘Washers shall be placed under the head of 1ag bolts bearing on woed.
dimensions and candiions. ek wertical fwck paow at 33 0 € and not less than 3/16” in diameter gt
Division Concrete Locate weep holes wnmediately above afl flashing. Joist —.—N:mmﬂm"
C with Industry Standards: Lay brick n an runciag 4 puris, foist o
Al coneretz s o s toe riarsed conrete Competely il
it el [aCH318-14), d ot+er work e . minimom 22-gavge
= Acceptable products shaflbe Sanpsen, 5P Kant Sag, o equrvslent
Al reinforcing, anchor bolts, anchor strags, pipe sieeves, and ather inserts shai be pmutnaly ssrured in piace and
- th 2 saband at i
. other points e S e ° Sheathing/WSP:
hintrs awing: Foor sheathing sl -
por
e ergEacrs sk Gui: - slabrs where indicated on the plans. plums, i
3l joints with mart:
[fhe el " and wil ot e e thods, place 4" of gravel; and taoied .h 7
i ot  Smeareeaenor, 2 e L] 2par porous H, lapping R0t sheathing shaf conform with Section RB03 ohn
b R T, ot 6 el sesling o wth e Tom bt o walt 4 i " Thickness of sheathung based on Yabie R§03.1 5
performing any part of the work. Division V: _Sm»m_m Alowabie spans based on Tabie R503.2 1.142). Man
The areh el Reinforcing Steel: Compliance with Industry Standards: a @ s
Ll 2 st et Woor! Taie RE023(1)
e e pi o e T Aowable spans based on Tabie RSO3 2 111}, an
prior approval 5:.!).4!! LSS == Each WSP sheet shall bear the "APA" grade trademark.
g sipbsie et oy, from outer faze elements. qusified ins<cordance with AWS procedures
e anaiein o oo
< urbe et masany.
5353_» et P abvowe ok iher : 38
=T - i e EEE:B snchors, straps, hangers, B,Wu vﬂaﬂau.uﬂrui el T X
£zl between the deawings and the mardacturer & ressssendat! ctrs shall nctify the Architect A floors shal) be glued and rafied wim i et elastomeric structural adheslve and 8¢ comman smoath
and obtain written clarffication M conriectiomn shal meey AISC s anAI(:] or ring-shank nais, spaced at 60 C. a1 panal cger s 107 £ C. at intermediate supports.
w ”M”.u(\m W” REMM.E that
Cotumms. 300 degeees.
3 Floor Slabs o
i ye ;. "
Welded Wire Mesh  Wi-Siab Materials: Corner Bracing:
4 Foundation Walls, rpan spliez Lx or 2x block
e, expenses or ot s eing ot e E oteinationl Resicertial Code {Carrent Adapted Exitcn)
ENESEWEI S Engi eered Lumber: Nailing:
r - " wiher il be handled, stared, snd instaled in strict actordance with the manufacturer's n -t il in
[powth, if mold is detected at any the during COnMruct =, -spe k] mV1ighe o hacionsssi must be employed moczam:a:m s,,_a_.saea w52 i srae and tocs) bt e o mare
by Comractor R -0 o original e i . .
20 Whereitis v Lumber Criteria: Drilling and Notching of Studs in Framed Walls:
step Postiogs ) vertcalstez to w 1% ol
T3 desired, however, 8\ ‘width of the stud.
Discrepancies: e Project Architect.
b Whe, 0 = andeals, ete )  mucirmum of 5/8 fram the edge of the stud, and the hale 1 o lecated in the same section 25 a cut af notch.
any inclvect esuls of s sctons A foating
No structurat membes shall be omicted, notzhed, £ut, bocked out, o relocated without the prior approval of the .
s sate spaced Architact.
Omissions: o'0c
L 2 T or 3070 C {tripie si plate), ant washer on each boit
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Division Il: Site Work
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ubiorg, excavating, i related beoras,
items necessary to conmplete tha work. . et e
Waterproofing and Drain Tiles: . ol
M excmated o 2 [T —— oc 12r0C
it fesctid by the superiptendent a ke sl strap s not
8Bridging and Blocking: required.
Soil Investigation and Report: o gLy Fireblocki
4 earth work 20 Py oy
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oty the Joists

Architect, Inwriting,

proper gradss. soft spots, and other anorslies.

Drain to daykght or a sump pump per the englneer's drawangs. £ier fabric shallave a1 Gpen area of 40% or fess
and an equivatent openwg sze of 2 No. 40 Sieve

Division 1V: Unit Masonry

oy
the building and prowide the Cwner(s} with a five {5] yea guarantee

Excavate to the elevatisnt and dimes

EARTHATRR, Beld verthed by » hcenses sols engineer
2 Water Table: Miium 2' 0 below the bottom of a concrte sioks and ootire
Footi )
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at intervals

- 30 below existing.

D9 not place footings o1 1
Idbeated,

1 ground, When freezng i expacted, do not excavate to the full depth

of foatings so exeavation 1 undisturbed If the piscsmsr defayed.

e i e the s g <o that the ground ss piehed to pravant water Trom
Aamaging the structure

excaeds 16" bun i§ Tess thon 48" i
Drowda No 4 rebarat 2'- 0 o

Matesiais shall conform to the following standards
L Mortar ASTM €270-12
2. Hollow CMU: ASTM €90-13
3 Face Brick ASTM €216-13

v 301 13 200 ASCE 6 13

=t from Freezing for belad

No antifreere asmastunes e be sddad to mortar

78" wide] o
than 267 square feet o/ wa' ares. Provide 1* minmum a space between veneer and sheathing.

1AC Section R302 11,

Furesiecicng shal be pravded:
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® 2 Division Vili: Doors and Windows Division I ishes Division XV: z_nn—.us.nm_.
Bearimg Walks Supporting One or More Fioors: Scope of Work: Gypsum Wallboard: Heating, Ventilation and Air Col
Partitions must be constructed of minimum 244 stds, spaced 41 187 O .. Mechanical systems shaf comfases i accordince with
10'-0" 10 1207 i herghe,
i Table R301
Protection Measures: . £
N 1 naraing | and two feet from ses v at the design temperature. The mstakatron of one of more.
more than 3 of lumber | marbar, ”||
112" gypsurm bard. Code Requirements: |
mamfacturer's resmms e Ty
Wood Roof Trusses:
perper o -
. Spaces where rewative mrstnuction & not required -
alowable end distances], load test data, o wsiied tg local e
autherittes for apgroval prior to fabricatior A windows shall fave isudatiog gass. -i.nznn_ pacine’
Szes indicated on plans are nerminal sizes wrly " hi
rafer end brovide water , fiber-mat .
. - 1248, ¢ 132 Chapts
e ks oy st e o
Basaments {flvished. one (1] e e b inful
< height not to S8 Type
exceed 44" above the feor. ndords. HVAC, structursl,
oy josding’ load ies dste. othesieton 4 e ke Sl e be flor emengency egvess openings shall have a e et dear
= opening of 5.7 height of 24 and. of 20°, = nottn
shal have a pening Ceramic sces shall be instalad dincs itk ARG AL08.1, A10B.4, A108.5, A108.6, A108.11, work pesfarmed by others
181, ALLB3, A136 1 and 41371
mimumborizoral see e e e e e a0 e 1 56 oo [ o mccordance it IKC Secton P90 o NFPA 130
i ‘opening to he fully neened A o il thal be pronded for wells greater thas 44° Pt 1325, C1178, N
i recommenditiors. Division XVi: Electricai:
Scissor Trusses: Boor / Window Remeg Lo G s
- it Archicect Thermal Insulation: enera’
Information with shop trawgs. . K i o
Hazardous Location Glazing: Insulation tha ber bianket or bt oy
“Cleveland® Ll Eath pane of glazing wwtater In hazardous locations #af e pri ersure LO0% caverage n the specified areas
outward withaut deflecting the wall el of il IR S e of the work performed by others.
" ‘which onee apphied canrs Sn Spc N
Roof Truss Bracing: manufacturer's designation basement wall frass fee to caing, Instaliation:
e following 2!
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Plate Connected Wood Trusses, WTCA/TPI BCS-2008 (1} all fixedf and aperable paneks of swinging, siding, and bétat doors, {of vertically) 24° under the siab.
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42 ot less than 3° on doar panels OF CLE iy
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pa Foam plastics shall comply with section R316.
et tess than 187 AND the top.
Table K602 3(1], edge s more than 36 36" measured harizontally Rough and Finishing Hardware:
il cces}- v st of the bedkooms
A029 i
pane per Tobies REOZAL) et P Caver sl door tobe, puss, snd ther inshed
{except when 2 sultable guard assembly |s utibized)
nosing)aret
Divisien VII: Thermal and Moisture Protection
ing: Indinduat glazed
Roofing: section R308.3 1 s
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(b yer of 1510
(Ui " Ven pipe shall exter hrough the roof T
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Effects | Category | Westhanng | Depth

y  Decyy

[Motgomery _Es._ us _ §«G~ Siight to

Moderata

Sheet Number

ze original sheet is 24" x 36",

ot scale drawings for measurements.
Call or emall MGA for clarifications.

Specifications

CAUsers\mangan\Documents\Herman - 15-ir15 CD_Mangan.rvt




1.0 STRUCTURAL DESIGN nocmm

AL

2.0 DESIGN LOADING AND DEFLECTION CRITERIA:

WYELOAD:

= ROOF LIVE (OAD. W0PSF Cdi126

+ ATTICLIVE LOAD W/ STORAGE 20PSF €100
 ATTICLIVE LOAD W/O STORAGF 10PSF €3 100

« FLDOALIVELOAD A0PSF €100

o SDAK/WHIRLPOOLBATHS  +13PSF .10
DEADLOAD: (Cd: 050}

'+ AOOF DEAD LOAD 7Py

+ FLOGRDEAD LOAD
CERAMIC TILE / MARBLE / GRANITE COUNTERS.
« SOAK/ WHIRLPOOL BATHS
WINDIOAD: (Ca: 2 60)

+ 3SECONDGUST 115 MK
- EXPOSURE CATEGORY s

« IMPORTANCE FACTOR 10

+ BURDING CATEGORY

¥
ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION  ENCLOSED

30658
60958
100057

EXPOSURE CATEGORY B
« IMPORTANCE FACTOR 10

#5* MAX. 3/8"{0.75") UVE LOAD DEFLECTION
. T80
SMAX 100" TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION

MAUEACTURED FLOOR DEFLECTION/SPACING CRITERIA:
< Liyaso

2% MAX. 3/8" (0.3757) LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION

/210

=TMAX. 1/2" [0.5°} TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION

BEAM DEFLECTION CAITERIA:
)
. T
**% MAX 3/4" (0 75) TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION

+ TR0
3.0 MAIN WIND FORCE RESISTANCE SYSTEM
{MWEFRS):

MWERS WAL INES
INDICATE THE CENTER
7o caLel

DRAWINGS. THESE LINES
IRC BRACED,

LINES USED TO
‘UNES, THAT ARE USED

THE LATERAL

THE STRUCTURE

IBC BRACED WALL LINES AND BRACED WAUS,
= USED AT PORTIONS OF THE STRUCTURE THAT CONFORM TO THE PROYISIONS OF SECTION R02.10 OF THE IRC

ALL SLARS SHALL BE BETWEEN 5% AND AzepaY
COMPRESSHVE STRENGTH OF 3,400 25) (INCLUDING THE GARAGE SLAB).
4° GRANULAR FILL MW BELOW CONCRETE SLAB
WEEP HOLE: BE FOOTERH
ATE 0" 0.C. OR PER LOGAL CODE. MOST RESTRICTIVE GOVERNS.
PATIOS BYAL/Z” ASPHALT
I0INT AND A 28 GAGE %

‘VAPOR BARRIER

WHERE CONCRETE FLAT WORK ABUTS AN EXISTING CONCRETE SLAR, PROVIDE A 3/2° ASPHALT IMPREGNATED
FIBER BOARD EXPANSION JOINT.

1L FOOTINGS AND TURNED DOWN SLABS SHALL B€ LOCATED AT A MINIMUM OF 30° BELOW THE FROST.
UNE/GRADE PER LOCAL CODE

4.3 COLD WEATHER CONCRETE
OLD WEATHER 15 EFINED AS A PERIGD WHEN FOR MORE THAN (3) SUCCESSIVE DAYS THE MEAN DALY

WHEN

MORE THAN HALF GF ANY 24 HOUR PEFC

BE REGARDED

CORD WEATHER CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM 10 ACT3G6.

BEFORE COLD WEATHER CONCRETE.

BE AVAILABLE AT THE PROJECT SITE

MINIUM 72
)

™ SUBMIT A O USE
TE TEMPERATURE OF CONCRETE AT PLACEMENT SHALL BE 55 DEGRFES FAHRENHECT MIMMUM

“THE MIIIJM CONCAETE TEMPERATURE AT THE TIME OF MPONG SHALL NOT BE BELOW 65 DEGREES FANRENKEIT
CONCRETE FORTH BY ACI 306A {LATEST EDITION)

ALL SNOW, ICE, ANDFROST MUST THAT IV BOES NOT DCCUPY SPACE ToRE

s A5 TO PROVIDE ANON-FROZEN

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DNGITAL STAMPS ARER

4.6 NAILS

‘COMMDN WIRE NAILS AND THAEADED HARDENED STEEL MAILS SHALL CONFORM TO THE NOMINAL SIZES
SPECIFIED IN ASTM FI667 NOMINAL appLY

PROTECTIVE COATING.

WHEN A BORED HOLE IS REQUIRED Tl PREVENT SPLITTING OF & WOGD DUE TO FASTENER PENETRATION,
THE SORED HOLE SHALL ROT EXCEED 75% OF THE NAIL OR SPIKE DIAMETER

THE NOMINAL DAAMETER.

TP THIS PROJECT ARE AS LISTED

N TABLE 4.6-1 NAIL LEGEND, THIS SHEFT

.H.)w_.m 4.6-1 NAIL _.mmmz_u

4.7 PRE-FABRICATED WOOD ROOF OR FLOOR TRUSSES
ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED TD) ACHIEVE THE HEEL HEIGHTIS], PITCH[ES}. AND. msm
PLANES PER THE DRAWINGS, AND SHALL

onanER

o€ PRLPARLD I ACEORDANCE WTH
ANSI/TPI AWD SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT & ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR APPROVAL PRIOR T FABRICATION

D.C SPACING, TRUSSES

T8 AND SHALL BE LEFT IN PLACE

SURFACE YO concs T PREVENT RE-FREEZING
FLOOR L3 THE

PROVIDE ADEQUATE EEHEIETE AGAINST
i FORA PLACEMENT THIS

THE Use LABS, AND/OR
THE 5 OF TENPOMRY REATERS.
GROUNS “THE TIME OF BLACEMENT NOT BE LESS THAN 14 DEGREES .
FAHMIMHLIT. THE TAKE TEMPORARY HEAT IN ORDER = LOADING AND DEFLECTION CRITERSA PER SECTION 2.0, THIS SHEET
ToP OF AT LEAST THETIME

AFTER THE 72 HOUR PERIOD THE INSULATION, FORMS, AND HEATERS MAY BE REMGVER

AN DRAINAGE AWAY
ELEMENT

THE USE OF CALCIIM
AND 1S NOT PERMITTED 1% &
UN-REINFORCED BASEMENT FL

wy BASEMENT
1 APPLICATION. THE AMGUNT OF CALCAM CHIOHIDE PERMITTED ¢
SHALL NOT EXCEED 1% BY WEIGHT OF CEMENT

4.4 WOOD
'ALL STRUCTURAL LUAMBER SHALL CONFORM TO THE MOST CURRENT APPLICABLE SPECIFCATIONS OF THE
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF TIMBER CONSTRUCTION.

ALLSTRUCTURAL BEW THE NDS, INCLUDING THE
ADDENDUM TD THAT PUBLICATION REGARDING THE DESIGN VALUES DF SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE.

ALL STRUCTURAL

COMPLY WITH PS AND WITH THE

Wepc
FACTORY MARK EACH PIECE OF LUMBER WITH GRADE STAMP OF INSPECTION AGLNCY £VIDENGING COMPLANCE
‘WITH GRADING RULE REQUIREMENTS.

ALLWOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (5114
SPECIFICATION AND SUPPLEMENTS [

RM TO THE MOST CURRENT APPLICABLE

4 THE STRUCTURE THAT DO NOT CONFORM T 10
WALLS ARE ENGINEERED IN ACCORDANCE WATH SECTION 23051 OF THE I8C.

615) THE BC.
THE IBC.
CPEMNGIS) TO TRANSFER SHEAR AROUND
(DICATED ON THE PLAN.

4.0 MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:
4.1FOUNDATION AND EARTHWORK

THIS PROJECT
ASSUMED SOIL PROPERTIES ARE AS STATED BELOW.
e ARE APPLCABLE
‘SO.BE ARING CAPACITY (5 2000 PSF [ASSUMED}

B THE SITE

EXCAVATIONS, PRIOR TOVERIFY THE

PROVIDE WEATHER TIGHT COVERING FOR ALL FOUNDATIONS AFTER EXCAVATION,
DO NGT FXPOSE TO RAINWATER OR FREEZING

4.2 CONCRETE
SEE SECTION & 3, THiS SHEET, FOR COLT WEATHER CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS

CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ACIJ16.

CONCRETE
UINLESS OTHERWISE NGTED

3,000 PsI

AL BELS (4 AND HAVE A MRINS 1M 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE
STREMGTH GF 2,500 95| AND SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH 6X5 W14 X W1

LENGTH ROVDE 1/8" INCH SPACE AT PANEL ENDS
ALL STRUCTURAL S FOLLOWS, UND.

24 OR 2x6 EXYERKOR WALLS AS PERMITTED BY CODE: SPF¥ 2 OR BETTER

 EXTERIOR WALLS . 7/16" 0B

6" 0 C, AT PANEL FDGES, 12" O.C. INTHE FIELD

+ 2408

+4410AD SEARING WALLS REQUIRE A DOUBLE TDP PLATE THE TDP PLY BEING FIELD APPLIED AND LA SPLICED.
FIELD APPLIED LAP SPLICED TOP PLATE: SYPH 2 OR BETTER

(DAD BEARING HEADERS TO SE FABRICATLD WITH THE HEADER AT THE UNDERSFOE OF THE TOP PLATE
WITH CRIPPLE FRAMING BELOW AS NEEDEO

*eDoyaLE

jaLLs

'HEADER CRIPPLE SPACTNG CAN BF 24° 0 G REGARDLESS OF WALL STUD
CRIPPLES NOT REQUIRED ABOVE Of BELOW OPENRNGS WHERE THE
FOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS

A EXPOSED TO

« FIELD APPUED SLL PLATE PTSYPH 2 OR 8ETTER
+ BOTTOM [S0UF} T eT

1 MM LOAD BEARING WALLS.
LEAR MEIGHT 1§ 22 OR LESS

SE PAESSURE TREATED {77

ALL PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE PRESSUAE TREATED WITH WATER-BORRE PRESERVATIVES. PRESSURE

= OC SPACINGPER PLAN
+ MAX.23' D C.SPACNG

« TRUSSES TO BE DESKGNED T ASCE 115 MPH, EXPOSLIAE B, {NCLLALT: MALIING SPECIFICATIONS.

~ TRUSSES SPANMING OVER AN EXTERIOR PORCH SHAIL B2 DESIGNED WITH AN INTERIOR PRESSURE
COEFFICIENT GF L0 APPLIED TO HE THE LENGTH
‘OF THE TRUSS THAT IS EXPOSED T0 THE PORCH,

. 5 A 15855

o WADDTONT BE WITH THE SNOW LOAD

HE 0, THS SHEET
BOOF DECK SHEATHING CHUERIA;
. = SHEATHING SHALL BE MIN 7/167 40/20 SPAN RATED 0S8

SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NALS, 7 O.C ATPANEL EDGES, 127 C. (N THE FIELD

ULAR TO
" LOADING AND DEFLECTION CRITERIA PER SECTION 2 0, THIS SHEET
+ OC SPACINGPERPLAR
o MAX 28" O.C SPACING
. 8 TILE { MARBLE 1S 18.2° 0.C
TAKEN OF THETHE
COUNGLL OF AMERICA)
ELOOR DECK SHEATHING CRITERIA:

FLODR DECK SHEATHING SHALL BE MIN. 23/32 TONGUE AND GROGVE APA RATED SHEATHING, iN.O

SHEATFANG SHALL BE FASTENEQ WITH 100 COMMON HAGLS, 6" O C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12° D.C.
INTHE RELD.

« SHEATHING SHALL BE GLUED AND NAWED

+ ALTERNATE FASTENERS PERMITTED AS | RV

4 IRC TABLE R602 3(2)

4.8 MANUFACTURED WOOD I-IOISTS

THE 0 SPACING, AND
DERTH OF JOISTS INDICATED ON THE FLOOR FAMING PLANS.

FLOOR
Loanes: THIS SHEET

o ocses

. MR

o MAX 00 CIRAMC

\RE TAKTH PER ™E

TUE COUNCH. OF AMERICA]

it THI

+ FLOOR DECK SHEATHWIG SHALL B€ MIN. 23/32" TONGUE AND GRODVE APA RATED SHEATHING, U.N.Q
o SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 100 COMMON NAILS, 6" O C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12" O..
INTHE FIELD

0 CONCRETE FOUNDATION WITH USP CIA-GEL

B e s - S oo
*  ALTERNATE FASTENERS PERMITTED AS PROVIDED IN IRC TABLE RE02 3(2).
I _ -
e o
IN CONTACT WITH COMMECTOR
L4 MARUFAC A MINIMUM OF ASTM A 653 EPOXY OR EQUIVALENT HOLE SHALL BE DRHLED AT A DIAMETER 1/8” LARGER THAN THE THREADED ROD

TYPE G185 SHAL DEPTH PER PLAN
4,5 STEEL 4.10 ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS
e L = SNCINFERCD WobD PRODUCTS
L ASTM. {GRADE 50 PROVIDED BY iLEVEL/WEYERHAUSER.
o STEELTUBES ASTM 500, GRADE B (45 KS1)
* ALt OTHER STEEL ASTM A6

AL CONTINUOUS HORCZONTAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL HAVE 90 DEGREE BENDS AT CORNERS AND SHALL HAVE 257 LAR.
ATSPUCES.

S5 {5} il POLY VAPOR BARRIER OVER 4" POROUS GRANULAR 11

AL INTERIOR 'y JONTS

BEAGMI
6 AND T0 BE PLACED QVER 4 F

ALL IOWYING EDGES LAPPED A MINIALM OF

14 GRANUILAR FHL.

AL HALL BE ASTM 0REBAR

Bag BEAST™

WELDED WIRE FABRIC TD BE ASTM A1ES

+ EQUIVALENT
TG GEAMS) SPECIIED ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS,

BE USED AS AN ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATIVE

4.11 BRICK/LINTELS
BRICKVENEER:

= HORIZONTAL TIES AT 280 C
+ VERTICALTIESATIE 0 C

= WEEP TUBES OR WICKS AT 16" 0 C DR OPEN HEAD JOINTS AT 26" 0.0

Lo At

1 WITH TABLE 2111, THIS SHEEF UN.0.

44 RESISTANT COATING OF EPDXY BASED PAINT
MAK ' 0.C. WITH {3) 1/4° x 3" WOOD SCREW

INTO THE HEADER. BROVIDE A 17 VERTICALLY SLTTED HOLE FOR THE SCREW

TABLE 4.11-1 BRICK LINTEL INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS

RODUCT OR EQUIVALENT
 PRODUCT OR EQUIVALENT
N 1T OR EQUIVALENT

L EFTECTIVE ORACED WAL SEOMIDN) HAS A COOX PLTERMINED "FFEEE WO 1 B COUINTED TOWARDS

THE TOTAL
THE ACTUAL LENGTH OF THE SRACED WALL SEGMENT LENGTH

‘EQUIVALENT" LENGTH

6.0 ABBREVIATIONS:

o MIN. MRAMUM

b OMAX MAXIMUM

+ DL ONCENTERSPALING

+ UNG UNLESSNOTED OTHERWISE
+ NTS: NOTTOSCALE

« PSF: POUNDS PER SOUARE FOOT
= PCF POUNDS PER CLBICFOOT

= €FP EFFECTIVE FLAD PRESSURE

7.0 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES:

THE STRUCTURAL ™
'UNLESS NOTED DTHERWISE.

ALL STRUCTURAL FEATURES,

‘THE ARCHITEGTIRAL DRA % NGS SHALL GOVERN THE WORK FOR ALL OIMENSIONAL PLIRPOSES.

211 STRUCTURAL FRAMING HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR IN-5LACE (QADING CONDITIONS ONLY
TH42 CONTRACTOR SHALL HANDLE. STORE, ANID ERECT ALL STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS I A
MANNER AS TO NOT OVER-STRESS OR DAMAGE THE MEMBERS CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY

NGTIFY THE ARCHITECT

RECORD I

OCCURS. THE

shattBe THE ARCHITECT

THe fOR

MOT UNGTED

, BRACING, FORM-WORK, SCAFFOLDING, AND

AL PERMANENT a

BEAR THE ABGVE
IN ANY WAY INGLUIDE INSPECTION OF THESE STEMS.

LINE THIS AMOUNT WILL BE LESS THAW

Johnsmedty

D, John.
UNE THIS AMOUNT i1t u?a sargen
fN o,
Sorarion o
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GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES
-

S maam
'DOES NOT REPAESENT NOR WARRANT THE ASSOLUTE

DEMOLITION LEGEND

\CCURACY OF THE
THESE DRAWINGS AS ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS MAY VARY

| ITEM TO 3 REMOVED/DEMOLISHED

VERIFY TOTHE

‘OF THE WORK AND SHALL
AACHITECT OF ANY AND &1 (.5
CONDITIONS UPON SUUCH DXSCOVERT.

SAMEIES, WECHT, 445 UNFORESEEN

INTEN NOTES

THE

CONTRACTOR'S PROPERTY TO REMOVE FROM PROFECT SITE

STORAGE 24EA

COMPLY WITH EPA REGULATIONS AND BISPOSAL REGIAATIONS OF
ALTHORITIES HAVING JUAISICTION.

1100 8€ REMGVED AND SALVAGED REMAIN OWNER'S
PROPERTY EIMICHT. CLEAN , AND DELIVER TO OWNER'S DESIGNATED

CONTRACTOR WILL COHDUCT DEMOLITION WITHOUT DISRUPTING
OWNER'S USE OF THE BUILDING

MAINTAIN AND PAQTECT EXISTING UTILITIES TO REMAIN IN SERVICE BEFORE

QTHER PARTS OF THE BLILDING.

LOGATE, IDENTIFY, SHUT OFF. DISCONNECT, AND CAP OFF UTRITY
SERVICES T0 BE DEMOLISHED.

10

EMPLOY A CERTIFIED, T0 TReAT
TO CONTROL RODENTS 4420 VERAI LN SERS Arpacias.

CoNDUCT TO PREVENT

INJURY 0 PEOPLE AND DAMAGE 70 ADJACENT BLILDING AND
SITE IMPROVEMENTS,

PROVIOE BRACIN suppORT

0 PRESERVE BUADING STABILITY AND PREVENT MOVEMENT
SETTLEMENT, OR COLLAPSE.

PADTECT BUILT STRUCTURE DR INTERIOR FROM WEATHER AND WATER

LEAKAGE OR DAMAGE.

PROTECT CEHING, SLOORS,

ERECT
REMAINING FURNITURE, FURNISHINGS, AND EQUIPMENT

NEATLY CUT OPENINGS AND HOLES PLUME, SQUARE, AND TALE TO

‘DWIENSIONS REQUIRED. USE CUTTING METHODS LEAST LIKELY TO DAMAGE

1y, oF
RESTORE

ADIOINING CONSTRUCTION.

AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OF THEM.

2X @24" 0.C. MAX TO:
MATCH EXISTING WALL
CONSTRUCTION DEPTH

REMOVE WINDOWS,
INFILL OPENING WITH

1 |BASEMENT DEMOLITION PLAN

I} MONTGOMIRY COUNTY DIGITAL STAMPS AREA

AO gy

TR
g =
REMOVE EXISTING DECK s nw
AND STEPS oy
REMOVE COLUMNS REMOVE EXTERIOR WALL 1/
AND RELATED WINDOWS
ﬂzmgoé AREAWAY
r B ey “lameap o
3 e
-~ REMOVE DOOR, INFILL
REMOVED WALL, i EXTERIOR WALL WITH
FRAME THIS AREA

2X @16" 0.C.TO
MATCH EXISTING WALL
CONSTRUCTION DEPTH

FOR NEW OPENING ——,

RE-FRAME THIS
AREA FOR NEW
OPENING

REMOVED CONCRETE
FLOOR SLAB FOR
PLACEMENT OF NEW
DROPPED SLAB - SEE
NEW FLOOR PLAN

REMOVED WALLS
AND RELATED
WINDOWS, DOORS

REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR
STRUCTURE AND SHEATHING

—— REMOVE ALL KITCHEN
PLUMBING FIXTURES,
DUCTWORK, AND ELECTRICAL
FIXTURES, PATCH EXTERIOR
WALLS AS REQUIRED IN THIS
AREA
REMOVED FLOOR SLAB FOR
NEW STAIR OPENING

FOR NEW WALLS
LOCATIONS

m_1 __

[

REMOVE WALLS,
COLUMNS ——

REMOVE WINDOWS, INFILL
OPENING WITH 2X @24"
0.C. MAX TO MATCH
EXISTING WALL
CONSTRUCTION DEPTH

——REMOVE
PARTITIONS AND
RELATED DOOR

REMOVE STAIRS

2 |FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

ao03| Y& =10

REMOVE WALLS AND
RELATED DOORS

— REMOVE EXISTING STAIRS TO
BASEMENT AND SECOND
FLOOR

Voo e =1 o

Z \
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EMAIN 1N SERVICE BEFORE
T
OTHER PARTS OF THE BUILDING
!, LOCATE, IDENTIFY, SHUT OFF, DISCONNECT, AND CAP 0SF UTIITY
SERVICES TO BE DEMOLISHED
EMPLOY A CERTIFIED, LICENSED EXTERMINATOR 1 B G AT
0 CONTROL
conpucT DEBRIS T0 PREVENT
NIRY TO PEQPLE AN DAMAGE TO ADJACENT SUILDING AND
SITE IMPROVEMENTS.
BRACING, LPORY

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES ., DEMOLITION LEGEND
D08 NN hENT ek B e waus o Rean
x5 TR e
h Tp——
CONTHACTOR SHALL PLAN NITES

COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK AND SHALL PECA4FTL Y

ARCHITECT OF ANY AND ALL DISCEPANGIES, HIDDEN, 441
CONDITIONS UPQN SUCH DISCOVERY

TOBE
PROPERTY. REMOVE, CLEAN , AND DELIVER TO OWNER'S DESIGNATED
STORAGE AREA

coumy
AUTHORITIES HAVING HURISDICTION

TO PRESERVE BUILDING STABLITY AND PREVENT MOVEMENT,
SETTLEMENT, OR COLLAPSE.

PROTECT BUILT STRUCTURE DR INTERIOR PROM WEATHER AND WATER
LEAKAGE OR DAMAGE.

FROTECT CEWING, FLOOR:
ERECT AND MAINTAIN DUST PROGF PARTITIONS. COVER AND PROTECT
FURMISHINGS
NEATLY CUT SQUARE. AND TRUE TO
use LIKELY T0 DASMAGE
ADIOINNG

PROMPTLY RATCH AND REPAR HOLES AND DAMAGED SURFACES OF
RESTORE

PATCHED AR
ADIGINING CONSTRUCTION.

PROMPTLY
ANDIEILEL LT DISPOSE OF THEM

REMOVED WALLS

AND RELATED
WINDOWS, DOORS

REMOVE ALL CLOSETS
PARTITIONS & DOORS
ALONG THIS WALL

REMOVE INTERIOR
PARTITION AND
RELATED DOORS

REMOVE BATHROOM —————
PLUMBING FIXTURES,

DUCTWORK, AND

ELECTRICAL FIXTURES

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DNGITAL STAMPS AREA

E=)

REFRAME THIS
AREA FOR NEW
DOOR OPENING
o\ REMOVE INTERIOR
} PARTITION AND
4 RELATED DOORS
| E—————

REMOVE DOORS, INFILL
OPENING WITH 2X @24" O.C.
MAX TO MATCH EXISTING WALL
CONSTRUCTION DEPTH

.1 | SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

A9 analid

REMOVE ROOF )zm)(‘/

REMOVE BATHROOM
PLUMBING FIXTURES,

DUCTWORK, AND
ELECTRICAL FIXTURES

REMOVED FLOOR SLAB FOR
NEW STAIR OPENING

REMOVE EXISTING STAIRS TO
SECOND FLOOR AND ATTIC

Vooud| 1o ra

t

i

i
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7
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ROOF DEMOLITION PLAN
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_GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

3 AL 70
YN AL
ARE T FACE OF EXISTING FINISH, UN.O
2 AL HAVE
SIDE, AND 7/16 053 ON EXTERIOR SIDE U N.O_ AND HAVE HOMINAL
) # 1670 €. R-21BATT
‘CAVHTIES OR [B) 24 WOOD STUD @ 16" 0.C., R-15 BATT INSIHATION

3 oA BENOM
@ 16" 0.C. WITH 1/2* GWB ON INTERIOR SIDE AND 7/16° 053 0N
EXTERIOR SIDE UN.G.
AL STAIRWELL BATHROOM, WALLS
SHALL BE NOM, 23 (26 WHERE NOTED} WOOD STUD @ 16° 0.C, WITH
I UN.. {EXCEPT
'SPACES) w/ DOBLE TOP PLATE.
AL THOSE #asnaLL
B2 NOMINAL 244 (2x6 WHERE NOTED) WOOD STUD @ 24° 0., WITH
Y UG, {EXCEPT
'SPACES) w/ SINGLE TOB PLATE (MINIMUM;
ALL BATHROOMS WITHOUT WINDOWS SHALL 8€ VENTED T0 THE OUTSIDE.
7 GLASS DODRS, TUS AND SHOWER ENCLOSURES AND SIDE GLASS PANELS
SHALL BE TEMPERED.
PERIAC SECTION R31L.7, MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT AT STAIRS SHALL BE
7.3/4", MINMLIM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 107 w/ =* NOSHG.
VERIEY WITH ANY AN ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES, COUNTY AN STATE
CODE AMENDMENTS.
El QF 34° - 38° ABOVE

THE TREAD.

"

-

T0 PROVIDE Lgs
THAN 2 1/4° SETWEEN THE HANDRAIL AND THE WALL TO WHICH IT 5
FASTENED (NFPA 7224 4.5}

10, WINDOW GRILLE PATTERNS PER ELEVATIONS.

u VENT. SHALL BE OTHER
SYSTEMS, AND SHALL BE VENTED TO THE DXTERIOR OF THE SUILDING.

NoT

OR CEILNG.

2 VENT comPL
izx_mhmmnsz:gxﬂc_ﬁzmzﬁ

1B 3

INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO PROCEED IN THE AFFECTED AREAS.
14 FIEUD VERIEY ALL DIMENSIONS BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK.

LR NDRES s

MONTGOMERY CUUNTY DHGITAL STAMPS AREA

2

9 51
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GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES *
1A o
UG, AL

ARE YO FACE OF EXISTING HIISH, ¥ N O
EAT NAVE 472

SIOE, AND 7/16” 0SB ON EXTERION SIDE L1 N.0. AND HAVE NOIMRAL

W 16°D.C. 21 BATY

CAVITIES OR (B) Zud WOCH 71453 8 17 0.6, R-15 BAT RSULATION

ALL NON-INSULATED EXTEROR WALLS SHALL BE NOM. 234 W00 5TUD
@ 16° 0.C, WITH 1/2° GWB ON INTERIOR SIDE AND 7/16 (50 (ot
EXTERIOR SIDE U N.O.

4 Au STAIRWELL, BATHROOM, waus
SHALL BE NOM. 2 (26 WHERE NOTED) WOOD STUD @ 16° 0.C., WITH
3 M. {EXCEPT
SPACES) w/ DOUBLE TOP PLATE

5 au ™ 4 spaLL

iosE
BE NOMINAL 2x4 {2x5 WHERE NOTED) WOOD STUD @ 24° 0.C., WITH
UNO. T

SPACES) w/ SINGLE TOP PLATE [MINIMU)

ALL SATHROOMS WITHOUT WIRDOWS SHALL BE VINTER 10 THE 011588
‘GLASS DOORS, TUB AND SHOWER ENCLOSURES AND SIDE GLASS PANELS
SHALL 35 TEMPERED.

PER IRC SECTION A311.7, MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT AT STAIRS SHALL BE
73/4", MINIMUM TREAD DEFTH SHALL 8E 10" wf 1” NOSING.

VERIFY WITH ANY AND ALL LOCAL ORDINANGES, COUNTY AND STATE
CODE AMENDMENTS.

HANORAILS SHALL HAVE A HEIGHT OF 34° - 35" ABOVE THE NOSING OF
THE THEAD.

-

IRSTALLED TO PROVIDE T LESS.

‘THAN 2 1/4* BETWEEN THE HANDRAIL AND THE WALL TO WHICH [T 15
FPASTENED (NFPA 7.2 244 5

10. WIKDOW GRILLE PATTERNS PER ELEVATIONS,

it VENT amier
SYSTEMS, AND SHALL BE VENTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BURLDING,
FLEXIBLE DUCT CONNECTORS SHALL NGT BE CONCEALED WITHIN WALLS
ORCEILING.

1. THE CLOTHES DAYER EXHAUST VENT SIZE & LENGTH SHALL COMPLY
971 IRC SECTHON M1502 REQUIREMENTS.

£1 ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF AWY INCONSISTENCIES £ OUND BETWEEN

INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO PROCEED IN THE AFFECTED AREAS
14 FIELO VERIFY ALL OF THE WORK.
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GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES
4L OIMENSIONS TO MEW CONSTRLCTION ARE FROM FACE OF STUD T0

UNO, AL

ARE TO FACE OF EXISTING FINISH, UN @
2 au HAVE

SIDE, AND 7/16” 056 ON EXTERIOR SIDE U N.5 AND HAVE NOMRAL

1570 €. R21 BATT

w
CAVITIES OR (B} 234 WOOD STLD @ 16" 0.C., R-15 BATT INSULATION

BE NOM.

DXTERIOR SIDE UMD,

N

17 U N0, (EXCEPT

AL
16" 0.C, WITH 1/2° GWR DN INTERIR SIDE AND /16" 0S5 ON

AL INTERIOR BEARING, STAIRWELL, SATHROOM, AND KITCHEN WALLS
SHALL BE NOM. 2x4 {2x5 WHIRE NOTED) WOOD STUD @ 167 0., WITH

SPACES) w/ DOUBLE TOP PLATE.
5 MLOTHER THOSE

BE NOMINAL 2x6 {2x5 WHERE NOTED) WODO STUG @ 24° 0.C., WITH

1 uNo. T

SPACES) w/ SINGLE TOP BLATE {MINIMUM).

"

ALL BATHROOMS WITHOUT WINDOWS SHALL BE VENTED T THE GUTSIDE.

GLASS DOORS, TUB.
SHALL B TEMPERED,
i 7. HEIGHT

T
[RI =y

73/4", MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10° w/ 1* NOSING.
VERIFY WITH ANY AN ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES, COUNTY AND STATE

CODE AMENDMENTS.
s HAVEA OF 347 38" ABOVE

THE TREAD.

INSTALLED TO PROVIDE.

THAN 2-1/4* BETWEEN THE HANDRAIL AND THE WALL TI WHICH IT 1S

EASTENED (NFPA 7.2 24.45).
10. WINDOW GAILLE PATTERNS PER ELEVATIONS,

11 CLOTHES DRYER VENT SYSTEMS SHALL BF (DS FERDENT o

SYSTEMS, AND EMALL B VNTLD 10 THE CXTERDA OF

e

(BT

FLEBLE DUCT NoT

12. THE CLOTHES DRYER EXALST VENT SIZE & LENGTH SHALL COMPLY

WITH IRC SECTION M1502 REQUIREMENTS.

13. ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIIED OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES FOUND BETWEEN "

THE O

1r e
s

T™E

14, FELO VERIFY ALL

OF THE WORK.

sy [

IS

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DVGITAL STAMPS AREA

PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN

rsur

a0r| et 1o

n1e2

_—

9512

-—

B /3027
AREA TOTAL VENTILATION

saF) OPENING REQ'D
(5Q.FT)

277t 1440 a0%zi8)
MIN. HIGH"

VENTILATION REQD.
(sq.n )

*Nota K i 470

GENERAL ROOF NOTES

ALL GUITERS AND LEADERS TO BE INSTALLED AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS,

PROVADE CONTINUGGIS SOFFIT VENTING.

PROVADE CONTIMUOLS RIDGE VENTING AND MUSHROOM VENTS AS

REQUIRED T SATISFY HIGH

VENTILATION PER ACOF VENT CALCULATIONS.

IN AREAS OF DVERFRAMIL D fOR
NG,

of (otal et rae venulating area must be

(OF 4 ABCNE AMY SEIRTION OF

THE BUHLDHNG WITKM 10" AND A MINUAUM OF 357 ABOVE THE (P) 301.589.7200
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GENERAL ELEVATION NOTES =
HES 1 ALL GUTTERS AND LEADERS T 0 INSTALLEG AS PER
f MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
Ex atic i =5 2 PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SOFFITVENTING
Sk
: MANGAN
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GENERAL ELEVATION NOTES \
AL GUTTERS AN LEADERS TO B INSTALLED A5 PER. /

MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

oo oo o e
5 MANGAN

w
CONTINUITY OF ATTIC VENTING GROUP ARCHITECTS

4 ALL EXTERIOR WOOD FASCIA TO BE ALUMINUM WRAPPED.
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LED RVALUE
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PREVENT WATER ACCUMULATION AT ANY AREA
AROUND THE VENT.

SEE NOTE MI LOWER EDGES AND.
SiDEs
1 |MUSHROOM VENT DETAIL

o0l TET0

coNTINUGUS
PREFAB RIDGE VENT

OPENINGS IN
SHEATHING AS PER
MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS.

MFGR'S INSTRUCTIONS

TYP. ROOF CONSTRUCTIGN-
‘SEE CONST NOTE b1

2 | RIDGE VENT

Vooo| 130"

SACHSTL®F 5148 APPLIED UNDER ROOF

SHINGLES TO NOT LESS THAN 2'- 0"

HORIZONTALLY FROM [NSIDE THE FRAMED WALL
~TOP CHORD OVERHANGING

ROOF TRUSS TYP ROGF CONSTRUCTION
SEE CONST NOTE K1

EXTEND ROOF SHINGLES 3/4°
PASY EDGE OF SHEATMNG

ALUM. WRAP
208 BLOCKING

VINYL SOFFIT -VENTED

CONSTRUCTION,
SEE.COKST NOTE¥2

3 JOVERHANGING TRUSS

MOISTURE GUARD APPLIED UNDER ROGF
SHINGLES TO/NOT LESS THAN 2'- 07
HORIZONTALLY FROM INSIDE THE FRAMED WALL

‘TP, ADOF CONSTRUCTION

GABLE END TRUSS W/
SHEATHING, SIM EXT FRAME
WAL CONST , SEE CONST
navEm

TYP RODF CONSTRUCTION-

el 1 el SEE CONST. NOTE #1
St N FLASHING BETWEEN
LKk (A )
w = 31
53 X P
V V3 N 3/4" PAST EDGE OF SHEATHING 2
. s curm
AAIA A ey WeraL o

4 | CANTILEVERED TRUSS

AN AL WRAP
24 BLOCING
VINYL SOFFIT - VENTED

25 WOOD GUTTER BOARD,

oo -
BLOCKING ASREQT!

VINYL SOFHT- /

ALIGH BOTTOM OF

BOX GABLE W/ EAVE
BEYOND

o] e

Pooo| r=v0”

TYP. EXT FRAME WALL COMST
SEE CONST NOTE k2
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RESCHECK COMPLIANCE
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—F Herman Residence
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CIPRELIMINARY DESIGN
IDESIGN DEVELOPMENT
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NEW 12" WIDE !
EDGE.

AT SUAB STEP DOWN PLR

W PERMIT SUBMISSION

M CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
CICONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION
a

REFERENCED DETAX. TYE

12/07/18

{Revision Log
#]_Date

|

@ REMOVE SECTION OF EXISTING FOOTING & FDN. WALL AFTER UNDERPINNING OF FTG'S COMPLETE

[
| O

@ UNDERPIN EXIST. MASONRY FTG'S IN APROX 5'-0" SECTIONS, PER E/S 007, AT SHADED AREAS
@ NEW 8" CONC. WALL @ 4" BRICK VENEER WITH #5 VERTICAL REINF. LOCATED 1 1/4" CLEAR OF BASEMENT FACE OF WALL AND (3) #4 HORIZONTAL ¥

BARS, ONE WITHING 12" OF TOP OF WALL, ONE 3'-0" ABOVE FTG. AND ONE §'-0" ABOVE FTG. ON 8"X20" CONC. FTG.

rawing Sheet
|-Actual Plot Qate:

" | 11/7/2018 6:10:55 PM

= Drawn By | Approved By:

@ NEW 4" CONC SLAB ON GRADE WITH 6X6-W1.4XW1.4 WWF IN CENTER OF SLAB ON 4" CRUSHED STONE ON COMPACTED SOIL
@ WHERE EXIST. FTG. ABUTTS NEW UNDERPINNING PROVIDE (2) #4 X 24" LONG HORIZONTAL DOWEL'S MID-HGT OF FTG. DRILLED AND EPOXIED 5"

INTO UNDERPINNING =
@ NEW 10" CONC. WALL (6" STEM + 4" BRICK LEDGE) ON 8"X18" CONC. FTG. TYP. AT AREWAY. 1 [FOUNDATION PLAN

S001| /4 =10

ize original sheet is 24" x 36”.
Do not scale drawings for measurements|
Call or email MGA for clarifications.
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Foundation Plan
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ENGINEERING
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GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

sngm

QF ANY AND ALL THES PROECT

2 FIELD VERIFY ALL

| GRADE #2
SPF #3 OR STUD GHADE

3. THE LATERAL DESIGN SMOWN I THESE DRAWINGS IS BASED ON THE
2015 EDTION GF THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CDDE

CONSTAUCTION.

5. AL BEALES &ND MEADERS SHALL HAVE (1) 2x JACK STUD &

13} 2¢ KING STUD UALO

THE NUMBER OF STUDS INDICATED ON PLAN IS THE TOTAL MUMBER.

OF IACK STUDS REQUIRED, UN.O.

FACE NAIL MULTIPLE STUOS 1 12) ROWS 10d NAIS @ 6" O €., STAGGERLD

6. ALLHEADERS TOBE PER FRAMING PLAN DESIGRATIONS.
SHALL BE ARGHTECT

7 ALLHEADERS TO 8 HELD HIGH

5. versy

5. AL R EXPOSED TO CONTACT

BE PRESSUAE TREATED SOUTHERN YELLOW PAINE #2
SILL PLATES ATTACHMENT SHALL BE AS NOTED ON THE PLANS

10. UNLESS NOYED OTHERWISL ON THE PLANS, FACE NAIL ALL MULT) PLY BEAMS
'AND HEADERS WITH (2} ROWS 164 COMMON HALS @ 167 0 C_ STAGGERED,
OR PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
FOR ENGINEERED LUMBER.

APPLY NAILING FROM BOTH FACES FOR {3) OR MORE PLIES.

11 CONCRETE DESIGN BASED ON ACI 318 AND ACI 318.1. F » 3000751
# 28 DAYS (3,500 75 FOR EXTERIOR SLARS).

22 STAUCTURAL STEEL SHAPES SHALL CONFORM TD ASTM 3924, Fy S0 K51
MPNSSHALL BEAS  MANUFACTURED BY
APCIRATION, WERLY, ML

LS, E91 55 MILUON PS, Fb=1315 P

LVL, £21. S MILLION PS:, Flm2850 PSI

PSL [PARALLAMY. E=2.0 [1.8 AT POSTS) MILLION PSI, Fb=2950 PSI
ANY LSLAVL BEAM MAY GE REPLACED BY A PSL BEAM OF THE SARE SIZE

AT GPENING LOCATIONS - INDSCATES TIHE
NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (TRIMMERS) LNDER
THE HEADER MEMBER

PROVIDE 2x POST BLOCKING IN FLOOR SYSTEM
‘RELOW TO MATGH POST SIZE ABOVE.

FOAT BOVE PRS2 POST

ALL HARDWARE

ASTM A 133, G-185 (USP TRIPLE ZING AND SIMPSON {54
TS SPECICATION }

e
'DRAWINGS, THEY SHALL BE COMMON NAILS.

NEW ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 7/16 0.5.5,, 15/32" OR 5/3° APA-RATED
SHEATIR S FASTERES 111 SUPPORTS WITH 8d NAILS AT 60 C. AT SHEET
©C AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

COMHECT EAGH RGOF- A HasT
HURRICANE CLIP , TYPKCAL,

n
CONTINUIEY OF ATTIC VENTING

AL SHaL B 16 0c.
WEW EXTERIOR WAL SHEATHING SHALL 3¢ 7/16 05,8, OR 15/32" APA-
RATED SHEATHING FASTENED 70 SUPPORTS WITH 8d NAKS AT & O C. AT
SHEET EDGES AND 12" ©.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

82237270580

‘FASTENED 7O SUPPORTS WATK 10 NAJLS AT 6”0 C AT SHEET EDGES AND 12”

0.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS

TO MATCH POST SIZE ABOVE.

(NDICATES BEARING WALL LOCATION.

@ 2X10 P.T. JOISTS @16" O.C. WITH SIMPSON LUS210Z HANGERS AT RIM/BEAM

@ (2) 2X10 P.T. FLUSH

@ (2) 2X10 P.T. FLUSH WITH SIMPSON U210-22
@ POCKET BEAM THROUGH RIM TO ROOM IN 8" ON FND. SILL PLATE

@ ATTACH BOTTOM OF BEAM/JOIST TO FND, SILL PLATE WITH A SIMPSON DTTIZ DECK TIE BACK ANCHOR

@ 2X10 P.T. BOLT TO RIM BOARD L10H (2) 1/2" DIA GALV. THROUGH BOLTS @ 20" O.C.

@ (3)13/4"X 14 LYLFLUSH
@ SIMPSON HVA14

i

@ BX6 P) POST WITH SIMPSON ASW66Z POST BASICS NOTCH TOP OF POST FOR 2.2X10 BEAM. ATTACH BEAM TO POST WITH {2} GALV.

@ 18" DIA, CONC. SONO TUBE TO FROST

& DROPPED {2) 1 3/4 X 9 1/4 LVL HEADER, POCKET INTO CONC. WALL EACH END MIN 8"

& (2)13/4" X 14 LVLFLUSH AT POST ABOVE

© (2)13/4X14 VL

€ SIMPSON HV410 TYPICAL AT 14" TJI 230 | JOISTS @16" O.C.

€ 13/4X 14 LVL LEDGER ATTACH TO EXISTING 2X10 RIM WITH (3) SIMPSON SDS$25312 SCREWS AT 16" 0.C.

& INFILL EXIST. OPNG IN FND WALL WITH 8" SOLID CMU
€ PROVIDE 2X6 POST BLOCKING IN 1ST FLOOR TO MATH POST ABOVE

@ CUT OUT EXISTING 2X10 RIM AND TRIM EXIST. FLOOR J0ISTS AS REQ'D PROVIDE NEW (3) N1 3/4 X 9 1/4 LVL FLUSH WITH MIN 16" BEARING EACH
END OF OPNG. FASTEN PLIES OF LVL TOGETHER WITH (2} ROWS SIMPSON SDS25312 SCREWS @1.2" 0.C. EACH FACE. FASTEN EXIST, JOISTS TO

NEW LVL WITH SIMPSON UZ10 HANGERS

€ NEW (2) 2X10 FLUSH WITH SIMPSON U210-2 AT 8EAMS/RIM

& CUT EXIST. FLOOR JOISTS FOR NEW STAIR OPNG. ATTACH TO BEAM(S) WITH SIMPSON U210 HANGERS

& NEW (2)13/4X91/4 LVLFLUSH

\
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11/4X 14 LS RIM TYPICAL 00
HOT CUT WITHIN 36" OF THE
EDGE OF AN OPENING. ATTACH
JCISTS TO-AIM WITK AN
WI/ERTED SIMPSON HIS2 37/14

Al OPENINGS

| D NOT INVERT HANGERS.

M1V 75/14 AT DOUBLE I0ISTS)
F(2) AISSATVL'S)

(1) 13/4 X 14 Lvi FLUSH A
POST ABOVE

— ADD 2ND 2X10 AIM® STAIR
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Architect’s Professional Certification
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7 ALL HEADERS TO BE HI

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
1 THE FORTHE INSTALATION 13 LUMBER SPECIFICATIONS:
OF ANY AND ALL THIS PROJECT, ), GRADE 7
SPF I3 OR STUD GRADE
HELD VERIFY. ,
LSL, Ex1.55 MILUON PSI, Fbm2325 PS!
THE LATERAL THESE THE LA, E=3.9 MILLION PS), Fbm2650 PS1

‘RESIDENTEAL CoDE

CONSTRUCTION.

5 AL BEAMS AND HEADERS SHALL HAVE (1) 2x JACK STUD &

13) 2x KING STUD UN.0.
THE NUMBER OF STUDS INDSCAFED ON PLAN IS THE TOTAL NUMBER

OF JACK STUDS REGUIRED, UN.O

FACE NAIL MULTIPLE STUDS W/(Z) ROWS 10d NAKS 1 i (). STAGGERED.

& ALLHEADERS TO BE PEW “RAMING FLaN DESINATIONS. KT MISSING SIZES

SHALL BE CLARIFIED VIA COMMUNICATION WITH ARCHITECT,

+ AL sHALL

BE PRESSURE TREATED SOUTWER YELLOW PINE 42
SHL PLATES ATTACHMENT SHALL BE AS NOTED ON THE PLAXG

'UNLESS NGTED GTHERWISE ON THE PLANS, FACE WAIL ALL MULTIPLY BEAMS
AND HEADERS WITH (2) ROWS 16d COMMON NAILS @ 167 0.C.. STAGGERED,
04 PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

FOR ENGINEERED LUMAER,

APPLY NAILING FROM SOTH FACES FOR (3) OR MORE PUIES.

CONCRETE DESIGN BASED ON ACI 318 AND ACI 318.1. Fe » 3,000 PSI
# 28 DAY (3,500 P51 FOR EXTERIOR SLARS).

. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHAPES SHALL CONFORM T ASTM 9924, Fy min=50 KS1.
BE
AFCO MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, HOXLY, M1,

PSL [P

ALLHARDWARE

LAM]: Ex2 @ {1.8 AT POSTS) MILLION P, Fbe2950 PSI
ANY LSI/LVL BEAM MAY BE REPLACED BY A PSL BEAM OF THE SAME SIZE,

ASTM A 153, G-185 {USP TRIPLE TINC AND SIMPSON STRONG-TIE Z-MAX MEET

THS SPECFICATION.)

‘ALL FRAMING CONNECTORS SHALL BE SIMPSON OR ANOTHER

THAN THAT NOTED IN PLANS.

DAAWINGS, THEY SHALL BE COMMON NAILS.

B 7/16° 055, 15/32" OR 5/8" APA-RATED
SHEATHING PASTENED TD SUPORTS WITH 8d RAILS AT 6* 0.C. AT SHEET

£DGE5 AND 12" O.C. AT INTERMEDUATE SUPPORTS.

CONNECT EACH ROOF TRUSS T EACH SUPPORY WITH A SIMPSON H2 ST

MURRICANE CLIP , TYPICAL

L
CONTIUITY OF ATHC VENTING

A 5
NEW EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 7/167 05,8, OR 15/22" APA-
2 TeoC AT

SHEET EDGES AND 12" 0.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPDRTS

BE23/32°05B.0R

FASTENED TO SUPPORTS WITH 10d NAXS AT 670 C AT SHEET EDGES AND 12"

O.C. AT INTERMEOIATE SUPPORTS.

aanm|

AT OPENING LOCATIONS - WDICATES THE

" NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (FAIMMERS) UNDER

THE READER MEMBER
PROVIDE 2x PST BLOCKING IN FLOOR SYSTEM
BELOW TO MATCH POST Si2E ABOVE.

INDICATES POST ABOVE. PROVIDE 2 POST
'BLOCKING (N FLOGR TO MATCH POST SIZE ABOVE.

INDICATES BE 41, Wil L LOCATION

@ (3) 13/4 X 18 LVL FLUSH BOTTOM FASTEN PLIES TOGETHER WITH (3} ROWS 10D NAILS @ 12" O.C.EACH FACE. PROVIDE A 2X6 LEDGER ON ONE

RIGHT FACE FOR SUPPORT OF NEW FLOOR SHEATHING NAIL LEDGER TO LVL WITH (2) 10D NAILS @ 16" 0.C.

@ 13/4X7 1/4 X 10"-0" LONG LVL FASCIA AT HIP CORNER. ATTACH TO EACH RAFTER/SOIST WITH (2) SIMPSON A35 CLIPS (ONE EACH SIDE OF

RAFTER/JOIST)
© 14" TN 3601-JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

B 2X6 LEDGER HIGH WITH (2) SIMPSON SDS24312 SCREWS @16" 0.C. (EACH STUD)

& 2X6 RAFTERS AND CEILING JOISTS @24" O.C.

@& (2) 1.3/4 X 14 LVL FLUSH CANT'D
@ (2)13/4X 14 LVL FLUSH

@ 2X%10 INFILL FLUSH JOISTS @ STAIR OPNG. WITH SIMPSON U210 HANGERS AT BEAMS/RIM TY?.

@ NEW (2} 2X10 FLUSH WITH SIMPSON U210-2 AT BEAMS/RIM
@ NEW SIMPSON U210 HANGERS @ EXIST JOISTS

@ CUT EXIST. FLOOR JOISTS FOR NEW STAIR OPNG. ATTACH TO BEAM(S) WITH SIMPSON U210 HANGERS

& NEW (2}13/4 X9 1/4 LVLFLUSH
@ (3)13/4X9 1/4 LVL DROPPED CONT.

@ CONT. (3) 13/4 X 11 1/4 LVL AT PORTAL FRAME PER 4/5-006

@ 2X8 RAFTERS AND CEILING JOISTS @ 16 O.C.

(% 1Y/

LXISTING 2X00
v

®150C

EXISTING 2610
e oc

»1 | SECOND FL, DECK FRAMING - BEDROOM WING

s [XTRAI JOISTS UNDER WAL
ABCTVE 1O BEAR DN WALLS BELOW

_~L4E OF WAL ABOVE

= ADD 7X10 RIM AT NEW STAIR DPNG,

AREA AT EXIST. STAIRS

Z N\
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(P} 301.589.7900
(F}301589.7911
WWW.MANGANGROUP.COM
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1am a duly licensed architect under
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23

GEMERAL §

THE CONTRACTOR (5 RESPONSISLE FOR THE DESIGN AND SAFE WSTALLATION 13

OF ANY AND ALL THIS P (5PF), GRADE 2 s ATOPENING LOCATIONS - NDICATES T

57 43 OR STUD GRADE 0% MUMBER OF IACK STUGS [TRMMERS) UNDER

7 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIY ALL DIMENSIONS AS REQURED. SPFSTUD GRADE, HF STUD GRADE ‘THE HEADER MEMBER

LS E=3.55 MILLIGN PSI, F2325 PSI PROVIDE 2x POST SLOCKING N FLOOR SYSTEM

THE LATERAL " THE LV £1.9 MILLON 79, Fbm2650 951 BELOW TOMATCH SOSY SIZE ABOVE,
RESIDENTIAL CD0E PSLPARALLAMY: E=2 0 (1.8 AT POSTS) MILLION PS), Fb=2350 51 .
ANY LSULYL BEAM MAY BE REPLACED BY A PSL BEAM OF THE SAME SIZE. <
e ——
CONSTRUCTION. 15 ALLMAROWARE BLOCKING IN FLOGR S12E ABOVE
< W

ALL BEAMS ANO HEADERS SHALL HAVE {1) 2+ JACK STUD & ASTM A 153, G-185 {USP TRIPLE ZINC AND Sh% S0 LTHONS 118 ZMAXMEET  [7-]  INDICATES BEARING WALL LOCATION.
(LF2XHING STUD LN, TS SPECIICATION.)

THE NUMBER OF STUDS INDICATED ON PLAN 15 THE TOTAL NUMBER
(OF JACK STUDS REQUIRED, UMD
FACE NAR MULTIELE STUDS W/(2) ROWS 104 NAILS @ 6° @ €., STAGGERED.

U0 OR ANDTHER

L HEADERS TO B PER FRAMING PLAN DESIGNATIONS ANY MISSING SIZES
SHALL BE CLARIIED VIA LEILILILIRILATION Wil RI)e 16 UNLESS 3 ™
DRAWINGS, THEY SHALL S5 COMMON NAILS

ALL HEADERS TOI BE HELD HIGH,
17 NEW ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 7/16" DS.8., 13/32" OR 5/8° APA-RATED
SHEATMING FASTENER TO SUPPORTS WITH BANAILS AT 6° O .C. AT W ET
EDGES AND 12" G.C. AT INTERMEDKATE SUPPORTS.
m ONTACT SHALL
B FRESSURE TREATED SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE 2 18, CONNECT EACH ROOF TRUSS TO EACH SUPPORT WITH & SIMPSON H2.5T
SIL PATES ATTACHMENT SHALL BE A5 NOTED ON THE SLANS HURRICANE CLP , TYPIGAL
'UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE RLANS, FACE NAIL ALLMULTLPLY BEAMS 19
AND HEADERS WITH (2] ROWS 16¢ COMMON NALS @ 167 O C. STAGGERED, CONTRUSTY OF ATTIC VENTING
OR PER MANUFACTLIRERS SPECFICATIONS
FOR ENGINEERED LLIMBER. Al 167 0c
LS, mx?«x.znwxﬁmm:;,em B.0R 15/22" APA-
A NAKS AT O.C AT
‘CONCAETE DESIGN BASED ON AC) 318 AND ACI 316.1. F'c = 3,000 St SHEET EDGES AND 12 0 € AT INTEAMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

@ 26 DAYS {3.500 PSI FOR EXTERIOR SLABS].

2 BE230T" 058
FASTENED 10 SUFFCSTS (Tt | NALS AT 4" [ C. AT SHEET EDGES AND 12°
O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

- STRUCTURALSTEEL SHARES SHALL CONFORM 0 50 o
ADILISTABLE STEEL
AP0 MANUEACTURING CORFORATION, OLLY, M.

® NEW ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

@ STRUCTURAL GABLE AND ROOF TRUSS. HOLD TOP CHORD DOWN FOR 2X6 FLY RAFTERS

@ 2X6 @24" O.C. FLY RAFTERS

@ INFILL EXIST. STAIR OPNG. AT ATTIC WITH NEW 2X10 FLOOR IOISTS @ 16" O.C., CANTALEVERED OVER NEW BEARING WALL

® NEW SIMPSON U210 HANGER EACH NEW/EXISTING JOIST AT NEW BEAM-TYP. PROVIDE NEW 23/32" OSB FLOOR SHEATHING @ NEW JOISTS

® LAP CANT'D JOISTS MIN 10" PAST. END OF EXIST. FRONT FLOOR/CEILING JOISTS. FASTEN EXIST. TO NEW JOISTS WITH MIN {5) SIMPSON
5DS25300 SCREWS

@ PROVIDE A NEW 2X10 X 8'-0" SCAB AT EXISTING FLOOR CEILING JOISTS WITH REAR END OF SCAB BEARING ON NEW BEARING WALL OR
HANGERING INTO NEW FLUSH BEAM GLUE AND FASTEN SCAB TO OIST. JOIST WITH (2) SIMPSON SD$S25300 SCREWS @16" O.C. WITH (s}
ADDITIONAL SD$S25300 SCREWS FRONT END OF SLAB AND REAR END OF EXIST. JOIST.

® NEW (2} 2X10 FLUSH

® NEW (2)13/4X 9 1/4 LVL FLUSH CONT,

@ NEW (2} 13/4 X9 1/4 LVL DROPPED

@ 2X10 FLAT VALLEY PLATE WITH {2) 16D NAILS EACH EXIST. RAFTER

@ EXIST. 2X10 ATTIC FLOOR/CEILING JOISTS. EXIST RAFTERS SPANNING FRONT TO BACK NOT SHOWN

@ 2X8 RIDGE PLATE

® 26 OVER FRAMING RAFTERS @ 16" 0.C.

@ SISTER EXIST. ATTIC FROM JOISTS WITH A NEW 2X10 WITH {2} 10D NAILS @16" O.C. HANGER EACH END TO NEW BEAMS WITH SIMPSON
U210-2 HANGERS

@ NEW (2) 2X10 HANGER AT ATTIC ACCESS WITH SIMPSON U210-2 EACH END. CUT OUT EXIST ATTIC FLOOR & JOISTS PER NEW PULL DOWN
ATTIC ACCESS LADDER. HANGER CUT JOISTS TO HEADERS WITH SIMPSON U210 HANGERS

@ NEW (3) 2X12 CONT. AT ONE SIDE FO PARTAL FRAME PER 4/5-006

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DXGITAL STAMPS ARCA

AR

ROOF FRAMING - BEDROOM WING

F:m\;

L1 2x4 916° O C BEARING WaLL

TRk

1900 AM b:ﬁ w: 201,
1
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s T prepared or approved by me, and that
. A0S RO Wt 5 wan [ s PANEL WOCATION Lam & duly licensed architect under
. T - GRACED WALL LINE the laws of the State of Maryland,
o . BRACED / SHEAR WALL LN UIMEER e LOUCTH LTS Ucense number 10378,
4 sacenwaL i A2 10 PANEL b B Expiration Date: 6-11-2019
REGUIRED: SCHEDULE o ARGy,
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| Cansultant’s Professional Cortification |
YL ATTACH STUD AT END OF WALLS
SRACLD WALLS PANELTO BEAM I
FLOOR 3FLOW WITH A SIMAPSON C522
STRAP WITH 8 104 NAILS EACH D
amis one B00F TRUSS TO
NAILED TO WAL TOP PLATES
WITHWONALS @6 0 C
% TRANSFER/DRAGS LOAD FROM
R LOFT TO 487 PANEL
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|Eroject Number 16106
_ Ipiotect Biaoes:
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L EXTERIOR WALLS O THE HOUSE ARE GHEX I WITH 16" 058 OR 1HPLYWGOR, FASTERED N
ACCOROANCE WETH TABLE R502.X1. AT EXTEROR CORMERS SHEATHAG SHALL B FALTENED A% SN
frpio

AR Pt A P Y T L. PANEL LENGTH SHOWNON THE

L i s . s 3455 REGUBNE) £V THOLGT A L OGN DA AT B PRESESHT A7
THE ENTIRE WALL 2L O CORTIALGULY GHEATHE WATH D522 G PL WO AT L G
SACED WALL PANEL 5CHEDLLE FOR A OEACRETION OF THE DFFERENY PAEL TYFER.

S WHE A\ BRAGED WALL PANEL OR APA PORTAL FIAHE CANOT B 11 s 1 17 8 THEENG
8 AR WL (A AT P 1T Wit AT ATEATICR, E-AMP, Ao 0
PRSI ] S P ol R e 3 TRALEITI T e o B 11 THE PR
SIS AL Pl LSS 1 T 15 O THE BRACED WAL LA
A BESONHST OR 125 URCANE CLIP 31421 5 PROUDED) AT EAGH SUBPORT OF EACHROOF T3S

6 EAPACITY $080 LNLERE A HOHER LT LOWDIG BFECFEED BY T THJBE PG, THEN M
CONTRACTON S0AL. PROVIOE A HLIRICARE £ 440D (XN AFFROPRITE 10 THE LAY LOAD.

roes
oy

MRS IUPEON COMMELTCRS, MUALFALTUIED Y THE SAP30K TTONG-TE COLPANY ARE CALLED
O O THE DRAINGE. T FOLLOWRAI U5 COMMECTORS UAY B LSED @Y TR E3EAC, CRTACT

SEE ARCHITECTURAL
DETAIL SHEETS FOR STD
DETAILING OF ROOF CONDITIONS

X BLOCKING BTWN TRUSSES
LOCATE 2" MAXIMUM FAOM

| ROOF SHEATHING,
~1 UAP 2° MINIMUM WTH 058

WAL SHEATHING

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DIGITAL STAMPS AREA,

BRACED WALL PANEL SCHEOULE

4 mucERwAL

© PRAVIDE NALIGIIL WS ABDE ~H0 BELOW ALL BRACED.

TRERDETAL V5

3 AL EXTERIGR WALLS ARE SHEATHED WITH 7718 0.6.0. FASTENEDI WITH BANALLS AT & 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND 12 0.0. AT

INTERMEDIATE SLPPORTS, AT EXTERK B2 FASTEN BETAIL w5008,

REQUIRED,

160 NAKS @67 D.C

#6°0.C, TYPICAL

HEEL HEIGHT GREATER THAN
9.25" AND LESS 15"

TYP. TRUSS BEARING/BLOCKING AT BRACED WALL PANELS

5T CuP
FACH TRUSS

HEEL HEIGHT GREATER THAN

15"

BANAL @6 OC.
AT ALL PANEL EDGES

16ONRLATI O C.

BdNAI CATALL
MEMQERS NOT AT PANEL EDGES

7/18° 0SB OR 15/32"

/167 059 OR 15/32"
PLYWOOD SHEATHING

5 NAIL @ 12° 0 C AT ALL
MEMBERS KOT AT PANEL EDGES

PLYWOOD SHEATHING

ASIOE CORNEE.
PLANVIEW)

QUTSIDE CORNER

PLAN VIEW]

TYP. EXTERIOR CORNER WALL FRAMING

BOARG
{AS REQUIRED] NSTALLED
PER IRC CHAPTER 7 AEQS

/A
N

PaNEL

e
SEEPLAN

ST STLCTAL hOTey

L CONTACTOR S AESPOUISHE £ O ILE DRACHY A0 AP INTALATION F Y AN ALL
TN Shaeed RO PN AR PROET,

SN BAPED 0N THE 216 EOMOROF THE. NTAATINAL REORITAL O0E.

P

4 ALL BEAMS AND VEADERD QHALL HAVE (1) 2 ACK STLD) & 1) 2rK1¥G STLOLLILD. THE NABER
2F STUDS PIICATED O PLANIE THE TOTAL HLMIER oF ACK STLK REOLIRED L 45 FACE
AL BLLTPLE STLD8 VK2 ROWS 104 MAM S 4O STAGRERED.

AL LUNER EXPORED YO WEATHER 0N OMTACT WITH CORCRETE SHALL BE PRERSLRE
TREATED S0LTH 700 YELLOW PN 22, 32 PLATER ATTACHUNT WAL B A3 HOTED i
i

.

. UNLESENOTED CTHEIAISE G T PLAMS, FACE ML R MULTLOLY GEAVD A HEACERS WTH
EROWS 1id COMBAHINALG @ IF 5.2 XTARED) 08 PER WA ACTURESRE BT rATION:
FOR ENGINEERET LLMIER. ALY NALIG FROM BOTH FAGES FOR () oA MORE PR,

B
¥ STAUCTLRAL STEEL SAPER ALL CONFORM TOASTM 833 Fy e ) X A mTABLE STERL
KIS SHALL OC A3 SLFACTLRRE 87 AFLG ho LFAC TURNG o CRATION 1oL ¥ M.

0. | sPECECAToN
FRAAG SEL A (o) OR SPRLCEAHE ST 8PF) GRADE |
P23 OR LD GRADE.

P PARALLAN) E=20 (1.3 AT POSTS) MRLION P Pl Pl
N O L BEAMMAY BE REPLALED DY A PR 56088 OF THE CAMG ATE.

1. ALL HARIHARE AN EASTENERS N CONTAC T U PRESERVATIVE PREMILRE TREATES LR
XL B HOT DIPPED GALVANLTE) W ACOODANE WiTK AETUA {3, 185 100 TRELE 2
AN SHAPSON STROHG. TR ZAKE MET THEE IPESFRATION, |

12, LALESS FOTED OTHERIRE, WhERE Ml AR CALLRD IR ON THE DRAWIGR THEY SHALL 22
oML

. N ROP SHEATHIG SHALL B6 TI4"0 55, 1402 OR BA" AP/ RATED SHEAT NG FASTENED 70
LA 7 B NALB AT € O.C AT SHEE T EDGER AN 17 0.1 AY PTETSRTIATE BLAPORTS,

T ALL NEW EXTIOR WALLS SHAL BE FRAMED WITH D5 TG AT 4 0.C. W ERTERCA WAL
BEATHOG SALLIE 116" .35, O 1547 APARATED SHEATHNG FISTINED TD BLPoRT
WATH MNALT AT 0. AT SHEET EDGE1 A0 17 .. AT NTERMEDIATE SAPORTS,

. AW PLOOR SHEATHNG SHAL B 007 0.0 OR APARATED SHEATHNG FASTENED Y0
FUPPORTSWTH 104 NALS AT 65,0, AT HEEY XIS AND 17 O.5. AT HTTRWEIATE SLPPORTS.

o o

i3 IL ;\\N

VARIES - SEE PLAN | SEEPLAN

= 1

‘CONT. BEAM PULL LENGTH OF FRAME.
SEE ELEVATION FOR SIZE (1) v M
DEPTH! AN TYPE (OWENSIONAL

AT_WINDOW OR BAY OPENINGS

LUMAER ORVLY

AL THE SHEATHING N SHADED AREA TO
BEAMWITH 84 NAILS AT T 0.C. EACH WAY

‘CONNECT RIM T0 S0LE PLATE OF What
WITH TWO SIMPSON LTPS EACH L.

HEGHT PENEL

BASEMENT FOUNDATION WALL OR FIRST
FLOOR WALL BELOW

ONE-SIDED PORTAL FRAME DETAIL

B
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228 RAFTERS AT 16" 0.C.

(81100 NAILS - TYP.

1.75x7.25 LVL RIM - SEE PLAN

TG SIMPSON A% CUIPS EACH
RAFTER/JCIST PAIR AT LVL.

SIMPSON H2.3T ACH JOIST

(67100 NAiLS - TYP.

1.757.25 LV RIM - SEE PLAN

TWG SIMPSON A35 CLIPS EACH
RAFTER/GIST PAIRAT LVL

2 RAFTERS AT 16°0.C.

28 LEDGER WITH (3) SIMPSON
‘SDE25312 SCREWS AT 16" P.C
(EACH STUD;

TWO BP0 H3 CLIPS EA=—

RAFTER 01 LEDER

203 LEDGER WITH (3) SIMPSON
SDG25312 SCREWS AT 187 P.C.
(EAEHETUD)

TWO SIMPSON H3 CUIPS EA
RAFTER T0 LEDER

Il |
= -*
H fl H |
i Ltmseearian
M ATIS0C /r 3)1.75x18 LVL PER PLAN.

25 HANGER AT

DETAIL

SCAIE WF -1

A\Hnm:znbﬂw»:qnno\

WATH SIMPSON 126 HANGER AT
RiM

ABVE

DETAIL

aCAE weo1a

T 12118 :

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DYGITAL STAMPS AREA

NEW 26 A7 16 O.C.
BEARING WALL

147 GISTS PER PLAN

NEW 26 AT 18 O,
BEARINGWALL

DETAIL

SCALE” - 10

NEW 26 AT 167 0.
BEARING WALL
EXISTING 210 AT 16° .G, FLOOR
JOISTS AND RIM - SHORE AS

NEW 1€ LJOISTS PER P REQUIRED TOINSTALL NEW
HANGERS BY JOIST MFG. WALLS,
l

NEW 1 7514 L LEDGER |\

WATH (3] SIMPSON SD525312
SCREW
SATIFOC

DETAIL

SCALE swa 1

_——— EXSTING MASONRY BASEMENT
= wall

EXISTING SLAB TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING GONC. FOOTING.

NEW CONCRETE UNDERPINNING. INSTALL
UNDERPINNING FROM ONE SIDE GF
FOUNDATION IN APPRGXIMATEL Y 5 LONG
PIECES. ALLOW CONCRETE 10 REACHA

ADJAGENT 8-0' SECTION OF UMDERPINNING.

MATCH EXISTING
MIN 14°

- NEA 4" CONC SLABPER
PLAN

UNDERPINNING DETAIL. /B
SCALE 410 /Q

\BN0d NAILS + TYP

757,25 LVL MM - SFE FLAK

oo - 4 DOWELS X 24" LONG AT 18
\ QC DRILLED ANDEPOXED 5
INTO EXIGTING SLAB.
EXISTING SLAB TO BE REM:

EXISTING SLAB

4 O WAL

AN
ANAIN T
ARG

STEP IN SLAB DETAIL /B
SO e N

1980 AM Drive Ste. 201,

Quakertown, Pa 18951
Phone (215) 541-1068
FAX: (215) 8044459

Z \
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